## **Notice of Public Hearing**

You are hereby notified that on Wednesday the 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023, at 1:30 p.m., the Twin Falls County Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing to consider proposed *Ordinance #282*, adding Chapter 21, Energy Production, which establishes the regulations and siting criteria for new and expanding energy generation projects in Twin Falls County, into the Twin Falls County Code.

The hearing will be held in the Twin Falls County Commissioners Meeting Room, 630 Addison Ave West, Second Floor Conference Room, Twin Falls, Idaho. Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed hearing should contact Twin Falls County Commissioners by December 11, 2022. Comments can be e-mailed to <a href="maileo-commiss@tfco.org">commiss@tfco.org</a>, faxed to 208.736.4176 or mailed to: Twin Falls County Commissioners' Office, P. O. Box 126, Twin Falls, ID 83303 prior to the hearing.

Dated this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.	
	/s/ Don Hall Don Hall, Chairman
ATTEST:	
/s/ Kristina Glascock Kristina Glascock, Clerk	

Thursday, November 23, 2023

Publish: